

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID SUMMARY
CONTINENTAL SOLDIERS PARK TURF REPLACEMENT
TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. MA-1916 - RE-BID

BID DATE: April 24, 2020
TIME: 11:30 A.M.

BID DATE: April 24, 2020				TIME: 11:30 A.M.				The LandTek Group, Inc. 235 County Line Road Amityville NY 11701				Sprinturf, LLC 146 Fairchild Street, Suite 150 Daniel Island SC 29492				Piceramo-Giordano Construction LLC 200 Market Street Kenilworth NJ 07033				Applied Landscape Technologies 145 River Road Montville NJ 07045			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST						
BASE BID																							
1	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 171,960.00	\$ 171,960.00												
2	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	L.S.	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00												
3	Synthetic Turf Removal and Disposal	S.F.	173,000	\$ 0.60	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 83,040.00	\$ 0.62	\$ 107,260.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 198,960.00												
4	Synthetic Turf Infill Testing (Includes Collecting, Testing, Screening and Temporary Storage)	L.S.	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00												
5	Synthetic Turf Infill Recycling Deduct (Includes Reinstallation)	LBS	600,000	\$ (0.10)	\$ (60,000.00)	\$ (0.12)	\$ (69,000.00)	\$ (0.07)	\$ (42,000.00)	\$ (0.02)	\$ (12,000.00)												
6	Synthetic Turf	S.F.	206,000	\$ 3.90	\$ 803,400.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 859,020.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 824,000.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 710,700.00												
7	Synthetic Turf Annual Maintenance	L.S.	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00												
8	Concrete Turf Footing	L.F.	600	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,600.00												
9	Finishing Stone	C.Y.	250	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00												
10	3/4" Clean Stone	C.Y.	1,100	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,500.00												
11	Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 8' High	L.F.	900	\$ 54.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 38,700.00												
12	Baseball/Softball Backstop	UNIT	2	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 30,240.00												
13	Softball Dugout Team Benches	L.S.	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00												
14	Baseball Dugout Team Benches	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00												
15	Portable Baseball Pitcher's Mound	UNIT	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00												
16	Portable Synthetic Turf Bases (Set of 3)	UNIT	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,850.00												
17	Semi-Permanent Home Plate	UNIT	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 920.00												
Total Base Bid Items					\$ 1,169,000.00		\$ 1,161,485.00		\$ 1,210,060.00		\$ 1,229,470.00												
Alternate Bid A																							
18A	Protective Netting, 20' High	L.F.	400	\$ 165.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 69,200.00												
Total Alternate Bid A					\$ 66,000.00		\$ 54,000.00		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 69,200.00												
Alternate Bid B																							
19B	Core-Drilled Chain-Link Fence Post	UNIT	30	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 56.40	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 4,560.00												
20B	Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 4' High (Modified)	L.F.	1,350	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 50,220.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 45,900.00												
21B	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 4' Wide, 4' High (Modified)	UNIT	5	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00												
22B	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 10' Wide, 4' High (Modified)	UNIT	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00												
Total Alternate Bid B					\$ 52,500.00		\$ 57,102.00		\$ 62,350.00		\$ 56,460.00												
Alternate Bid C																							
23C	Protective Netting, 30' High	L.F.	300	\$ 220.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 68,400.00												
Total Alternate Bid C					\$ 66,000.00		\$ 67,500.00		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 68,400.00												
Alternate Bid D																							
24D	Softball Dugout Shade Structures (8' x 40')	L.S.	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 43,800.00												
Total Alternate Bid D					\$ 38,000.00		\$ 47,500.00		\$ 36,000.00		\$ 43,800.00												
Alternate Bid E																							
25E	Baseball Dugout Shade Structures (8' x 48')	L.S.	1	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 54,200.00	\$ 54,200.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 49,800.00												
Total Alternate Bid E					\$ 43,000.00		\$ 54,200.00		\$ 41,000.00		\$ 49,800.00												
TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BIDS A, B, C, D, E					\$ 1,434,500.00		\$ 1,441,787.00		\$ 1,469,410.00		\$ 1,517,130.00												